



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 113 OF 2024**

Harish @ Roshan S/o. Bhaskar Karnewar

**Vs.**

Leelavati @ Reena W/o. Roshan Karnewar & Anr.

\*\*\*\*\*

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. V.N. Mate, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM : G. A. SANAP, J.**

**DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024.**

- . Heard learned advocate for the applicant.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable within three weeks.
3. In-charge of the concerned police station shall ensure the service of notice to the non-applicants.

**(G. A. SANAP, J.)**

Vijay