

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 113 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Harish @ Roshan S/o Bhaskar KarnewarPETITIONER
V/S

Leelavati @ Reena W/o Roshan Karnewar And RESPONDENT
Another

VISHWADEEP N. MATE for Petitioner
JYOTI D. DHARMADHIKARI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

MR Vishwadeep Mate Adv for the applicant. Mrs Jyoti
Dharmadhikari Adv for Resp. S.O. 12.03.2026 at 10.30 am

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)